## 05-01-2001

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

101695741

rents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or convitherent

101093141 certs and Tradema	arks. Thease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Thomas F. Dougherty Trevor M. Rummel  4. 23.0/	Name: Columbiana Boiler Company		
	Internal Address:		
	940		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	1000 dt		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 West Railroad Street		
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: Columbiana		
[ ] Other	State/Country: Ohio ZIP: 44408		
Execution Date: April 14, 2001 & April 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	lication, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 2001		
<ul><li>A. Patent Application No.(s) \</li></ul>	B Patent No (s)		
PS AND STREET, DOOR OF STRANTIA STORE AUGUSTO	09840314		
<b>,</b>	/		
Additional Numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Name: Gordon D. Kinder  Renner Otto Boisselle & Sklar I I P	,		
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	[X] Enclosed		
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Ave.			
Nineteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cleveland	18-0988		
State: Ohio ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
•	April 23, 2001		
5 5	Signature April 23, 2001  Date		
	cover sheet attachments, and document: [ 3 ]		
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet information to:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For C	ne Dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consideration	on received of the hereinafter na	amed assignee,
receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged	d, the undersigned		

Of:

Thomas F. Dougherty

Trevor M. Rummel

15170 Herritage Lane

37933 Longs Crossing Road

Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022

Leetonia, Ohio 44431

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to:

Assignee: Columbiana Boiler Company, a corporation of Ohio, Address: 200 West Railroad Street, Columbiana, Ohio 44408,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) entitled:

Title: IMPROVED VESSEL FOR URANIUM HEXAFLOURIDE TRANSPORT

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been:

[X]	executed by the undersi	gned concurrently herewith, or on _	, or	
[]	filed on	under Serial N°	or Express Mail Label N°	
	_			

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s) in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said invention(s) in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said invention(s), patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be used for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s), and to testify in any proceedings related to said invention(s), patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Dated

April 16, 2001

C:\150\GDK\Colu\P0117\P0117US.Assignment.wpd (ASSIGN-2.FRM)

ASSIGN-2.FRM

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0099

STATE OF ONID )	
STATE OF OND ) ss. COUNTY OF CYANGA )	
Before me personally appeared the above na execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free a	med <u>TUOMAS F. DOUGUGUT</u> who acknowledged the act and deed.
Date: <u> </u>	Marine E. Luc NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OUID ) ss. COUNTY OF COUNTY ON COUNTY	MARLANNE E. LUCA Notary Public - State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires Dec. 1, 2004
·	A
Before me personally appeared the above na execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free a	
Date: DPUIL 16, 2001	Marie E. Leva
	NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public - State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires Dec. 1, 2004

ASSIGN-2.FRM

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001 REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0100**